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First Generation

1.  Winnifred Bowker [359], daughter of Frank Seneca Bowker [318] and Edith Louella Greenfield  [317], was
born on 23 May 1917 in New York.

Winnifred married J. Kemsey Mackey [474] [MRIN: 206], son of James Emmet Mackey [3755] and Ada
Elizabeth Jameson [3756].

Children from this marriage were:
+ 2 M i. Kemsey James Mackey Jr.  [475] was born on 11 Mar 1943 in Rochester, Monroe County,

New York.

+ 3 F ii. Joyce Kay Mackey  [476] was born on 16 Dec 1941 in Rochester, Monroe County, New
York.

+ 4 M iii. Richard Frank Mackey  [477] was born on 3 Oct 1949 in Rochester, Monroe County, New
York.

+ 5 M iv. Brent Curn Mackey [3776] was born on 7 Mar 1951 in Rochester, Monroe County, New
York.
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Second Generation (Children)

2.  Kemsey James Mackey Jr.  [475] (Winnifred 1) was born on 11 Mar 1943 in Rochester, Monroe County,
New York.

Kemsey married Fay Eileen Hendrickson  [3757] [MRIN: 1241], daughter of Melvin Hendrickson  [3758]
and Doris [3759], on 22 May 1865 in London, England. Fay was born on 23 Jul 1942.

Children from this marriage were:
+ 6 F i. Lisa Renee Mackey [3760] was born on 13 Mar 1968.

+ 7 M ii. David Eric Mackey [3765] was born on 11 Sep 1970.

3.  Joyce Kay Mackey  [476] (Winnifred 1) was born on 16 Dec 1941 in Rochester, Monroe County, New York.

Joyce married James William Taylor  [1679] [MRIN: 573], son of John B. Taylor [3752] and Anna Louise
Gasser [3753], on 21 Oct 1967 in Rochester, Monroe County, New York. James was born on 10 Jun 1943 in
Rochester, Monroe County, New York.

Children from this marriage were:
+ 8 M i. Christopher James Taylor  [3723] was born on 17 Jun 1968 in Rochester, Monroe County,

New York.

+ 9 F ii. Mary Kay Taylor  [3727] was born on 12 Apr 1971 in Rochester, Monroe County, New
York.

+ 10 M iii. William Kemsey Taylor  [3732] was born on 31 Dec 1974 in Rochester, Monroe County,
New York.

11 F iv. Kathryn Joyce Taylor  [3754] was born on 11 Apr 1970 in Rochester, Monroe County, New
York.

4.  Richard Frank Mackey  [477] (Winnifred 1) was born on 3 Oct 1949 in Rochester, Monroe County, New
York.

Richard married Dulcie Ann Vyverberg [3769] [MRIN: 1245], daughter of Richard Vyverberg [3770] and
Katherine [3771], on 24 Nov 1973 in Rochester, Monroe County, New York. Dulcie was born on 25 Jul 1950
in Rochester, Monroe County, New York.

Children from this marriage were:
12 F i. Rachel Ann Mackey [3772] was born on 12 Jun 1978 in Rochester, Monroe County, New

York.

Rachel married Brian Robert Miller [3773] [MRIN: 1247] on 9 Jul 2005.

13 F ii. Jill Elizabeth Mackey  [3774] was born on 9 Aug 1979 in Rochester, Monroe County, New
York.

14 M iii. Richard John Mackey  [3775] was born on 2 May 1981 in Rochester, Monroe County, New
York.

5.  Brent Curn Mackey [3776] (Winnifred 1) was born on 7 Mar 1951 in Rochester, Monroe County, New York.

Brent married Barbara Goodridge [3777] [MRIN: 1248] on 18 Sep 1998 in Rochester, Monroe County, New
York. Barbara was born on 21 Dec 1944 in Rochester, Monroe County, New York.

The child from this marriage was:
15 M i. Daniel J. Mackey [4821].

Brent next married Sharon (Sherry) Misita  [3778] [MRIN: 1249], daughter of Samuel Misita [3779] and
Ann [3780], on 13 Jun 1981 in Rochester, Monroe County, New York. Sharon was born on 30 Sep 1957 in
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Fulton, New York.

Children from this marriage were:
16 M i. Daniel James Mackey  [3781] was born on 8 Feb 1983 in Rochester, Monroe County, New

York.

17 M ii. Stephen Brent Mackey [3782] was born on 8 Mar 1986 in Rochester, Monroe County, New
York.

Brent next married Diane Kern [3783] [MRIN: 1251], daughter of Charles Kern [3784] and Helen [3785], in
Oct 1968. Diane was born on 6 Sep 1952 in Rochester, Monroe County, New York.

Children from this marriage were:
+ 18 F i. Joanna Lynn Mackey  [3786] was born on 18 Apr 1974 in Rochester, Monroe County, New

York.

+ 19 F ii. Jennifer Lorraine Mackey  [3791] was born on 3 May 1976 in Rochester, Monroe County,
New York.
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Third Generation (Grandchildren)

6.  Lisa Renee Mackey [3760] (Kemsey James Jr. 2, Winnifred 1) was born on 13 Mar 1968.

Lisa married James T. Lantier [3761] [MRIN: 1243]. James was born on 8 May 1967.

Children from this marriage were:
20 M i. Kyle Kemsey Lantier [3762] was born on 26 Jun 1999 in New Jersey.

21 M ii. Evan James Lantier [3763] was born on 10 Jul 2001 in New Jersey.

22 M iii. Drew Mackey Lantier  [3764] was born on 27 Aug 2004 in New Jersey.

7.  David Eric Mackey [3765] (Kemsey James Jr. 2, Winnifred 1) was born on 11 Sep 1970.

David married Alison Sivertsen [3766] [MRIN: 1244]. Alison was born on 9 Aug 1968.

Children from this marriage were:
23 F i. Julia Riley Mackey  [3767] was born on 7 Jul 2001 in New Jersey.

24 M ii. Benjamin David Mackey  [3768] was born on 23 Nov 2003 in New Jersey.

8.  Christopher James Taylor  [3723] (Joyce Kay Mackey 2, Winnifred 1) was born on 17 Jun 1968 in
Rochester, Monroe County, New York.

Christopher married Wendy Christine Sells [3724] [MRIN: 1229] on 31 Jul 1993. Wendy was born on 6 Oct
1971.

Children from this marriage were:
25 M i. Connor James Taylor [3726] was born on 1 Nov 2000 in Rochester, Monroe County, New

York.

26 F ii. Mattison Christine Taylor  [3725] was born on 22 Aug 2002 in Rochester, Monroe County,
New York.

9.  Mary Kay Taylor  [3727] (Joyce Kay Mackey 2, Winnifred 1) was born on 12 Apr 1971 in Rochester,
Monroe County, New York.

Mary married William Leonard Kelley  [3728] [MRIN: 1230] on 22 Aug 1998. William was born on 7 May
1965 in West Almond, Alleghany County, New York.

Children from this marriage were:
27 M i. Mason William Kelley  [3729] was born on 23 May 1999 in Dansville, Livingston County,

New York.

28 M ii. Rory Leonard Kelley [3731] was born on 29 Mar 2001 in Dansville, Livingston County,
New York.

29 M iii. Kiernan Taylor Kelley  [3730] was born on 9 Mar 2003 in Dansville, Livingston County,
New York.

10.  William Kemsey Taylor  [3732] (Joyce Kay Mackey 2, Winnifred 1) was born on 31 Dec 1974 in
Rochester, Monroe County, New York.

William married Kim Christine Koski [3733] [MRIN: 1231] on 7 Oct 2001. Kim was born on 20 Jun 1972.

Children from this marriage were:
30 M i. Matthew Kemsey Taylor  [3734] was born on 16 Dec 2002 in Rochester, Monroe County,

New York.

31 M ii. Robert William Taylor [5140] was born on 28 Jun 2010.
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18.  Joanna Lynn Mackey  [3786] (Brent Curn 2, Winnifred 1) was born on 18 Apr 1974 in Rochester,
Monroe County, New York.

Joanna married Richard Douglas Sweeney III  [3787] [MRIN: 1253]. Richard was born on 15 Sep 1971.

Children from this marriage were:
32 F i. Alicia Lynn Sweeney [3788] was born on 14 Apr 1993 in Rochester, Monroe County, New

York.

33 F ii. Sabrina Diane Sweeney  [3789] was born on 24 Nov 1996 in Rochester, Monroe County,
New York.

34 M iii. Richard Douglas Sweeney IV  [3790] was born on 24 May 2000 in Rochester, Monroe
County, New York.

19.  Jennifer Lorraine Mackey  [3791] (Brent Curn 2, Winnifred 1) was born on 3 May 1976 in Rochester,
Monroe County, New York.

Jennifer married Zackary Dressner [3792] [MRIN: 1254]. Zackary was born on 6 Feb 1976.

Children from this marriage were:
35 M i. Philip Brent Dressner [3793] was born on 8 Mar 2000 in Rochester, Monroe County, New

York.

36 M ii. Stephen Zackary Dressner [3794] was born on 18 Feb 2003 in Rochester, Monroe County,
New York, died on 26 Feb 2003 in Rochester, Monroe County, New York, and was buried
Riverside Cemetery in Rochester, Monroe County, New York.

37 F iii. Rebekah Diane Dressner [3795] was born on 16 Jan 2004 in Rochester, Monroe County,
New York.



Name Index

7 Produced by Legacy

(No surname)

Ann  [3780], 3

Doris  [3759], 3

Helen  [3785], 4

Katherine  [3771], 3

BOWKER

Frank Seneca  [318], 1

Winnifred  [359], 1

DRESSNER

Philip Brent  [3793], 6

Rebekah Diane  [3795], 6

Stephen Zackary  [3794], 6

Zackary  [3792], 6

GASSER

Anna Louise  [3753], 3

GOODRIDGE

Barbara  [3777], 3

GREENFIELD

Edith Louella  [317], 1

HENDRICKSON

Fay Eileen  [3757], 3

Melvin  [3758], 3

JAMESON

Ada Elizabeth  [3756], 1

KELLEY

Kiernan Taylor  [3730], 5

Mason William  [3729], 5

Rory Leonard  [3731], 5

William Leonard  [3728], 5

KERN

Charles  [3784], 4

Diane  [3783], 4

KOSKI

Kim Christine  [3733], 5

LANTIER

Drew Mackey  [3764], 5

Evan James  [3763], 5

James T.  [3761], 5

Kyle Kemsey  [3762], 5

MACKEY

Benjamin David  [3768], 5

Brent Curn  [3776], 1, 3

Daniel J.  [4821], 3

Daniel James  [3781], 4

David Eric  [3765], 3, 5

J. Kemsey  [474], 1

James Emmet  [3755], 1

Jennifer Lorraine  [3791], 4, 6



Name Index

8 Produced by Legacy

MACKEY

Jill Elizabeth  [3774], 3

Joanna Lynn  [3786], 4, 6

Joyce Kay  [476], 1, 3

Julia Riley  [3767], 5

Kemsey James Jr.  [475], 1, 3

Lisa Renee  [3760], 3, 5

Rachel Ann  [3772], 3

Richard Frank  [477], 1, 3

Richard John  [3775], 3

Stephen Brent  [3782], 4

MILLER

Brian Robert  [3773], 3

MISITA

Samuel  [3779], 3

Sharon (Sherry)  [3778], 3

SELLS

Wendy Christine  [3724], 5

SIVERTSEN

Alison  [3766], 5

SWEENEY

Alicia Lynn  [3788], 6

Richard Douglas III  [3787], 6

Richard Douglas IV  [3790], 6

Sabrina Diane  [3789], 6

TAYLOR

Christopher James  [3723], 3, 5

Connor James  [3726], 5

James William  [1679], 3

John B.  [3752], 3

Kathryn Joyce  [3754], 3

Mary Kay  [3727], 3, 5

Matthew Kemsey  [3734], 5

Mattison Christine  [3725], 5

Robert William  [5140], 5

William Kemsey  [3732], 3, 5

VYVERBERG

Dulcie Ann  [3769], 3

Richard  [3770], 3


